Enrollment Report for Winter 2023

Demographics
Total Student Count: 5,507
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Residency Number | Percent Citizenship Number | Percent
Non-Resident 1,278 23.2% Foreign 49 0.9%
Resident 4,229 76.8% United States 5,458 99.1%
Overall - Total 5,507 Overall - Total 5,507

Ethnicity Number | Percent Gender Number | Percent
American Indian/Alaskan Native 65 1.2% Female 3,209 58.3%
Asian 148 2.7% Male 1,985 36.0%
Black 89 1.6% Unknown/Other 313 5.7%
Hispanic 731 13.3% Overall - Total 5,507
Multiple 394 7.2%
Pacific Islander Il 0.7%
White 2,998 54.4%
Declined to Respond/Unknown 1,041 18.9%
Overall - Total 5,507

Student Class Number | Percent New Admissions Number | Percent

Freshman 536 9.7% GED 1 0.0%
Sophomore 504 9.2% Freshman (no trans. hrs.) 9 0.2%
Junior 648 11.8% Freshman (high school college credit) 18 0.3%
Senior 957 17.4% Freshman (some college credit) 1 0.0%
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad 63 1.1% Sophomore (45-89 trans. hrs.) 29 0.5%
Graduate (Masters) 510 9.3% Junior (80-134 trans. hrs.) 19 0.3%
Post-Baccalaureate 1 0.0% Senior (135-999 trans. hrs.) 3 0.1%
Non-Admitted Undergraduate 1,896 34.4% Graduate Masters 40 0.7%
Non-Admitted Graduate 392 7.1% Post-Bacc. Non-Graduate 7 0.1%
Overall - Total 5,507 Overall - Total 127

Report: Enrollment Reports fix 1ofd Oct 13, 2023



Enrollment Report for Winter 2023

Student Credit Hours (SCH)
Total Student Count: 5,507
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Credit Hours = Number | Percent

0 95 1.7%
1 102 1.9%
2 112 2.0%
3 194 3.5%

4 1,462 26.5%

5 43 0.8%

6 69 1.3%

7 97 1.8%

8 592 10.7%

9 100 1.8%
10 68 1.2%
1 36 0.7%
12 849 15.4%
13 278 5.0%
14 280 5.1%
15 210 3.8%
16 432 8.8%
17 144 2.6%
18 134 2.4%
19 52 0.9%
20 74 1.3%
21 17 0.3%
22 9 0.2%
23 3 0.1%
24 4 0.1%
26 1 0.0%

Overall - Total 5,507

Report: Enrollment Reports fix 20f4 Oct 13, 2023



Enrollment Report for Winter 2023

Student Full Time Equivalent (FTE)
Total Student Count: 5,507
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Student Level Total Student Student FTE Based Student
Credit Hours of on Credit Hours Headcount
Enrollment Enrollment
Freshman 7,439 495.93 536
Sophomore 6,831 455.40 504
Junior 8,506 567.07 648
Senior 12,282 818.80 957
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad 33.07
LT —— — 7 —
Graduate (Masters) 3.270 272.50 510

Post-Baccalaureate

Tt ams T T )

Non-Admitted Undergraduate 10,221 681.40 1,896
T —
Non-Admitted Graduate 1,175 97.92

Er———— 1175 752 m
T o it I T N

Grand Total 50,224 3,422.42 5,507
Note: Nursing credit hours and FTE excluded.

Nursing Students Total 1,353 90.60 120

Report: Enrollment Reports fix 3o0f4d

Oct 13, 2023



Enrollment Report for Winter 2023

Student Origin
Total Student Count: 5,507

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term. All origin counts are for admitted students only.

Oregon County Origin

Primary

Secondary

Tertiary

Undergraduate
Jackson, OR 780
Josephine, OR 172
Total 952
Coos, OR 43
Curry, OR 8
Douglas, OR 41
Klamath, OR 90
Total 182
Clackamas, OR 75
Multnomah, OR 78
Washington, OR 39
Total 242
Baker, OR 5
Benton, OR 13
Clatsop, OR 5
Columbia, OR 10
Crook, OR 4
Deschutes, OR 60
Grant, OR 1
Harney, OR
Hood River, OR 5
Jefferson, OR 5
Lake, OR 7
Lane, OR a9
Lincoln, OR 5
Linn, OR 18
Malheur, OR 2
Marion, OR 36
Marrow, OR 2
Polk, OR 12
Sherman, OR 2
Tillamook, OR 1
Umatilla, OR 8
Union, OR 3
Wallowa, OR 4
Wasco, OR 1
Wheeler, OR 1
Yamhill, OR 15
Total 314
1,690

|

Total Oregon

Report: Enrollment Reports fix

Graduate
158
21
179
n

23
45
13
35
23
il

25

12

Total Oregon
938
193
1,131
54
10
50
113
227

88
113
112
313

114

24

18
394

2,065

4of4

Non Oregon Origin

Alaska
Arizona
California
Colorado
Hawaii
Idaho
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Washington
Other U.S. States
Foreign

Total

Undergraduate

Ell
15

631

28
35
26
37

1

5
9
92
26

1,018

Graduate

1 32

3 18

52 683

2 30

1 36

4 30

3 40

1

3 8

25 116

32 124

10 36

136 1,154
Oct 13,2023



