### Demographics

Total Student Count: 5,507

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Residency	Number	Percent
Non-Resident	1,278	23.2%
Resident	4,229	76.8%
Overall - Total	5,507	

Ethnicity	Number	Percent
American Indian/Alaskan Native	65	1.2%
Asian	148	2.7%
Black	89	1.6%
Hispanic	731	13.3%
Multiple	394	7.2%
Pacific Islander	41	0.7%
White	2,998	54.4%
Declined to Respond/Unknown	1,041	18.9%
Overall - Total	5,507	

Luminorty	Number	rercent
American Indian/Alaskan Native	65	1.2%
Asian	148	2.7%
Black	89	1.6%
Hispanic	731	13.3%
Multiple	394	7.2%
Pacific Islander	41	0.7%
White	2,998	54.4%
Declined to Respond/Unknown	1,041	18.9%
Overall - Total	5,507	

Student Class	Number	Percent
Freshman	536	9.7%
Sophomore	504	9.2%
Junior	648	11.8%
Senior	957	17.4%
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad	63	1.1%
Graduate (Masters)	510	9.3%
Post-Baccalaureate	1	0.0%
Non-Admitted Undergraduate	1,896	34.4%
Non-Admitted Graduate	392	7.1%
Overall - Total	5,507	

Citizenship	Number	Percent
Foreign	49	0.9%
United States	5,458	99.1%
Overall - Total	5,507	

Gender	Number	Percent
Female	3,209	58.3%
Male	1,985	36.0%
Unknown/Other	313	5.7%
Overall - Total	5,507	

New Admissions	Number	Percent
GED	1	0.0%
Freshman (no trans. hrs.)	9	0.2%
Freshman (high school college credit)	18	0.3%
Freshman (some college credit)	1	0.0%
Sophomore (45-89 trans. hrs.)	29	0.5%
Junior (90-134 trans. hrs.)	19	0.3%
Senior (135-999 trans. hrs.)	3	0.1%
Graduate Masters	40	0.7%
Post-Bacc. Non-Graduate	7	0.1%
Overall - Total	127	

### Student Credit Hours (SCH)

Total Student Count: 5,507

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Credit Hours	Number	Percent
0	95	1.7%
1	102	1.9%
2	112	2.0%
3	194	3.5%
4	1,462	26.5%
5	43	0.8%
6	69	1.3%
7	97	1.8%
8	592	10.7%
9	100	1.8%
10	68	1.2%
11	36	0.7%
12	849	15.4%
13	278	5.0%
14	280	5.1%
15	210	3.8%
16	482	8.8%
17	144	2.6%
18	134	2.4%
19	52	0.9%
20	74	1.3%
21	17	0.3%
22	9	0.2%
23	3	0.1%
24	4	0.1%
26	1	0.0%
Overall - Total	5,507	

### Student Full Time Equivalent (FTE)

Total Student Count: 5,507

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Student Level	Total Student Credit Hours of Enrollment	Student FTE Based on Credit Hours	Student Headcount Enrollment
Freshman	7,439	495.93	536
Sophomore	6,831	455.40	504
Junior	8,506	567.07	648
Senior	12,282	818.80	957
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad	496	33.07	63
Total Undergraduate	35,554	2,370.27	2,708
Graduate (Masters)	3,270	272.50	510
Post-Baccalaureate	4	0.33	1
Total Graduate	3,274	272.83	511
Total Admitted	38,828	2,643.10	3,219
Non-Admitted Undergraduate	10,221	681.40	1,896
Non-Admitted Undergraduate  Total Non-Admit Undergrad	10,221 10,221	681.40 <b>681.40</b>	1,896 1,896
Total Non-Admit Undergrad	10,221	681.40	1,896
Total Non-Admit Undergrad  Non-Admitted Graduate	<b>10,221</b>	<b>681.40</b> 97.92	<b>1,896</b>
Total Non-Admit Undergrad  Non-Admitted Graduate  Total Non-Admitted  Total Non-Admitted  Grand Total	10,221 1,175 1,175 11,396	97.92 97.92	1,896 392 392
Total Non-Admit Undergrad  Non-Admitted Graduate  Total Non-Admit Grad  Total Non-Admitted	10,221 1,175 1,175 11,396	97.92 97.92 779.32	1,896 392 392 2,288

### Student Origin

Total Student Count: 5,507

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term. All origin counts are for admitted students only.

, i	ackson, OR			
Jo	ackson, or	780	158	938
	osephine, OR	172	21	193
Т	otal	952	179	1,131
Secondary C	Coos, OR	43	11	54
C	Curry, OR	8	2	10
С	Douglas, OR	41	9	50
К	Klamath, OR	90	23	113
Т	otal	182	45	227
Tertiary C	Clackamas, OR	75	13	88
N	Multnomah, OR	78	35	113
V	Washington, OR	89	23	112
Т	otal	242	71	313
В	Baker, OR	5		5
В	Benton, OR	13	8	21
C	Clatsop, OR	5	2	7
C	Columbia, OR	10	2	12
C	Crook, OR	4		4
С	Deschutes, OR	60	8	68
G	Grant, OR	1	1	2
H	Harney, OR		1	1
H	Hood River, OR	5		5
Je	efferson, OR	5		5
L	ake, OR	7	1	8
L	ane, OR	89	25	114
L	incoln, OR	5	1	6
L	inn, OR	18	6	24
N	Malheur, OR	2		2
N	Marion, OR	36	12	48
N	Morrow, OR	2		2
P	Polk, OR	12	3	15
S	Sherman, OR	2		2
Т	Tillamook, OR	1	1	2
L	Jmatilla, OR	8	4	12
U	Jnion, OR	3		3
V	Wallowa, OR	4	2	6
V	Wasco, OR	1		1
V	Wheeler, OR	1		1
Y	'amhill, OR	15	3	18
Т	otal	314	80	394
Total Oregon		1,690	375	2,065

Non Oregon Origin	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Alaska	31	1	32
Arizona	15	3	18
California	631	52	683
Colorado	28	2	30
Hawaii	35	1	36
Idaho	26	4	30
Nevada	37	3	40
New Mexico	1		1
Utah	5	3	8
Washington	91	25	116
Other U.S. States	92	32	124
Foreign	26	10	36
Total	1,018	136	1,154